

Shiksha Mandal's Bajaj College of Science, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Civil Lines, Wardha- 442 001 M.S.

TENDER NOTICE

We are pleased to announce the purchase of the following instruments for academic and research purposes at Bajaj College of Science, Wardha. Sealed tenders are invited under RGSTC funded project for the purchase of equipments / instruments for the following item (Qty. 1) by the college from manufacturers / dealers / sole authorized distributors / sole agents.

Name of instruments -

- 1) Conventional Drying Hot air Oven
- 2) Vacuum Oven with vacuum pump
- 3) Freeze dryer with scroll pump
- 4) Refrigerated centrifuge with rotors
- 5) Weighing balance Analytical
- 6) Weighing balance Semi-micro

(Detail of Technical specification is given on URL https://jbsw.shikshamandal.org/technical-specifications-for-instruments-required-for-medicinal-plant-project/)

Schedule of dates is as given below (on working days only)

- a) Sale of blank tender forms 29-11-2024 to 14-12-2024
- b) Last date of submission of tender 18-12-2024 upto 5.00 pm
- c) Opening of submitted tender form 20-12-2024

Note: 1) Blank tender forms will be issued on receipt of Demand Draft / pay Order/ Cheque for Rs. 3,000/- of any scheduled bank drawn in favour of the Principal Bajaj College of Science, Wardha. Blank tender forms should be issued from the administrative office of Bajaj College of Science, Wardha. 2) Earnest Money deposit (E.M.D.) in form of demand Draft / Pay Order / Cheque of Rs. 20,000/- in favour of Principal Bajaj College of Science, Wardha should accompany the filled tender forms. The deposit will be refunded only after successful installation and demonstration of the system. Competent authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tender in the interest of the institution without assigning any reason thereof.

Dr. Dhiraj D. Naik Principal Investigator (RGSTC medicinal plant) Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

Dr. P. V. Tekade Principal, Bajaj College of Science, Wardha